* Orange Highlight = Items That Are NOT ARB / CARB Compliant *

* Blue = Part # / Description Revisions *

* Red = New Part / New Model / Updated Year *

POWER BOXES

Make
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
KAWASAKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
YAMAHA
ARCTIC CAT
ARCTIC CAT
ARCTIC CAT
ARCTIC CAT
ARCTIC CAT
ARCTIC CAT
ARCTIC CAT
ARCTIC CAT
ARCTIC CAT
ARCTIC CAT
ARCTIC CAT
ARCTIC CAT
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
CAN AM
HISUN
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
JOHN DEERE
KAWASAKI
KAWASAKI
KAWASAKI

Model

CRF 250L /M

CRF 250L / M / Rally
CRF 250R

CRF 450L

CRF 450R

KX 450F

RM-Z 250

RM-Z 450

YZ 450F

425

450

550

700 EFI

700 H1

THUNDERCAT 1000 H2
PROWLER 550
PROWLER 700
PROWLER 1000
WILDCAT TRAIL / SPORT
WILDCAT 1000i H.O./ X
WILDCAT 1000i H.O. / X
DS 450

OUTLANDER L 450
OUTLANDER 500
OUTLANDER 570
OUTLANDER 650
OUTLANDER 800R
OUTLANDER 850
OUTLANDER 1000
RENEGADE 500
RENEGADE 570
RENEGADE 800R
RENEGADE 850
RENEGADE 1000
COMMANDER 800 / 1000
COMMANDER 800/ 1000
DEFENDER HD8 / HD10
MAVERICK 1000
MAVERICK TRAIL / SPORT
MAVERICK XDS (TURBO)
MAVERICK X3

STRIKE 800

RANCHER 420
RANCHER 420 IRS
RANCHER 420 Straight Axle
FOREMAN 500
FOREMAN 500
RUBICON 500

RINCON 680

RINCON 680

TRX 700XX

PIONEER 700

PIONEER 700/ 700-4
PIONEER 1000/ 1000-5
GATOR RSX 850i

KFX 450R

TERYX 750 / TERYX 4 750
TERYX 4 800

Year
13-16
17-19
10-19
2019
09-19
09-19
10-19
08-19
10-19
11-13
11-13
08-14
07-11
08-14
08-13
08-13
08-13
09-13
14-17
12-14
15-17
08-15
15-16
06-15
16-19
06-19
06-15
16-19
12-19
08-15
16-19
07-15
16-19
12-19
11-13
14-19
16-19
13-18
2019
15-17
2017
14-16
07-13
2014
14-19
12-13
14-19
15-19
06-14
15-19
08-09
2014
15-19
16-19
13-16
07-14
09-13
14-19

Notes

*Does not work on 2017 model *

550 model now uses 40-R50E

Only fits on 700 EFI model. * Non-H1 m«

SEE TEXTRON FOR NEWER YEARS

SEE TEXTRON FOR NEWER YEARS

AFR+ GEN 4 Controller
AFR+ GEN 4 Controller

Does NOT work on IRS model

Part #
40-R64
40-R65
40-R62
40-R66
40-R80
40-R81
40-R60
40-R82
40-R61
40-R50F
40-R50F
40-R50E
40-R50
40-R50E
40-R50A
40-R50E
40-R50E
40-R50C
40-R50G
40-R50D
40-R50H
40-R51E
40-R51K
40-R51C
40-R51H
40-R51B
40-R51A
40-R51I
40-R51D
40-R51C
40-R51H
40-R51A
40-R51I
40-R51D
40-R51F
40-R51G
40-R51J
40-R51G
40-R51G
40-R91A
40-R91B
40-R59A
40-R52B
40-R52B
40-R52C
40-R52B
40-R52C
40-R52E
40-R52A
40-R52H
40-R58
40-R52D
40-R52F
40-R52G
40-R55A
40-R53
40-R53B
40-R53C



Make
KAWASAKI
KAWASAKI
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
POLARIS
REDLINE
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
TEXTRON
TEXTRON
TEXTRON
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA

Model

BRUTE FORCE 750
BRUTE FORCE 750
SPORTSMAN 500
SPORTSMAN 550
SPORTSMAN 570
SPORTSMAN 700
SPORTSMAN 800
SPORTSMAN XP 850/ HL

SPORTSMAN XP 1000 / TOURING / HL

SCRAMBLER XP 850 H.O.
SCRAMBLER XP 1000
ACE 325

ACE 570

ACE 900

GENERAL 1000
RANGER XP 700 EFI
RANGER XP 800 EFI
RANGER XP 900
RANGER XP 900

RZR 170

RZR 570

RZR 800 / RZR 800S / RZR 4
RZR 800 / RZR 800S / RZR 4

RZR XP 900

RZR 900/ TRAIL / 900S / RZR 4 900

RZR RS1

RZR XP 1000

RZR XP 1000

RZR XP 1000

RZR S 1000

RZR XP TURBO / S
REVOLT /RIOT

KING QUAD 450

KING QUAD 500

KING QUAD 700

KING QUAD 750

LT-Z 400 QUADSPORT
LTR 450 QUADRACER
LTR 450 QUADRACER
WILDCAT TRAIL / SPORT
WILDCAT 1000i H.O. / X
WILDCAT XX
RAPTOR 700

RAPTOR 700

GRIZZLY 550
GRIZZLY 700

KODIAK 700

YFZ 450R / 450X

YFZ 450R

RHINO 700

VIKING 700

WOLVERINE / R-SPEC / EPS

WOLVERINE X2 / R-SPEC
WOLVERINE X4

YXZ 1000R / SS

ZUMA 125

Year
08-14
15-19
06-13
10-14
14-19
05-14
05-14
09-19
15-19
13-19
14-19
14-16
15-19
16-19
16-19
06-11
11-14
13-15
16-19
15-19
12-19
08-10
11-14
11-14
15-19
18-19
2014
15-17
18-19
16-19
16-19
09-13
05-16
11-19
05-07
08-16
09-14
06-10
06-10
2018
18-19
18-19
05-14
15-19
09-15
06-19
16-19
09-14
15-19
08-14
14-19
16-18
2019
18-19
16-19
09-15

Notes

NON XP MODELS
AFR+ GEN 4 Controller

TFI POWER BOX
M80 POWER BOOSTER

Part #
40-R53A
40-R53D
40-R54E
40-R54J
40-R54Q
40-R54B
40-R54C
40-R54G
40-R54N
40-R54G
40-R54N
40-R54R
40-R54R
40-R54S
40-R54V
40-R54D
40-R54H
40-R54M
40-R54U
40-R54T
40-R54K
40-R54F
40-R54H
40-R54l
40-R54P
40-R54W
40-R54L
40-R540
40-R54W
40-R540
40-R94A

40-R59
40-R56A
40-R56C
40-R56A
40-R56A

40-R63
40-R56B
40-M80
40-R50G
40-R50H
40-R501
40-R57A
40-R57H
40-R57D
40-R57B
40-R57B
40-R57E
40-R57G
40-R57C
40-R57F
40-R57F
40-R57F
40-R57F
40-R57I
40-R70



